M PTO-1505	ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
1 No. 0851-0011 (am. m) (25.7)	(1917年 1918年 1818年 1818
ab settings acco ▼8 200 ▼ 10145	5913 🔻 🔻
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Ple	pase record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(les): Barry H. Lee	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)
Gene Wayman	Name: United States Filter Corporation
John Van Newenhizen	Internal Address:
dditional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes Yes Yes Yes	IIIGITES AUGUSSS:
. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment D Merger	Street Address: 40-004 Cook Street
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
August 22, 2000	City:Palm Desert State: CA ZIP92211
August 22, 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) stituched? © Yes © No
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers at	lached? O Yesy@ No
Additional numbers at	
Additional numbers at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	lached? O Yesy@ No
Additional numbers at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Lawrence J. Crain	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Additional numbers at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Lawrence J. Crain Name:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Additional numbers as 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Lawrence J. Crain Name: Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Additional numbers as 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Lawrence J. Crain Name:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Additional numbers as 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Lawrence J. Crain Name: Internal Address: Greer. Burns & Crain. Ltd.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Additional numbers at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Lawrence J. Crain Name: Internal Address: Greer, Burns & Crain, Ltd.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Additional numbers at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Lawrence J. Crain Name: Internal Address: Greer, Burns & Crain, Ltd. Street Address: 233 S. Wacker Drive, Ste. 8660 City: Chicago, State: II ZIP: 60606	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)

(Form PTO-1595-Recordation Form Cover Sheet [16-5]-page 1 of 3)

PATENT REEL: 011054 FRAME: 0193

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Barry H. Lee, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 620 Country Lane, Des Plaines, Illinois 60016, Gene Wayman, a citizen of the United States, residing at 1102 Pine Street, Fox River Grove, Illinois 60021, and John Van Newenhizen, a citzen of the United States of America, residing at 1661 Castillian Way, Mundelein, IL 60060, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, have invented and own a certain invention entitled:

PROCESS AND APPARATUS FOR BLENDING PRODUCT LIQUID FROM DIFFERENT TFC MEMBRANES

for which application for Letters Patent of the United States has been filed on even date; and

WHEREAS, UNITED STATES FILTER CORPORATION, a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a principal place of business at 40-004 Cook Street, Palm Desert, California 92211 hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and the United States Letters Patent to be obtained therefor:

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE TO ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefor on said utility application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNOR also assigns all of his rights, titles and interests in and to said invention in all foreign countries, and all applications for Letters Patent which may evolve therefrom, including the right to claim International Convention priority.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon their request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNOR will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or their legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.

PATENT REEL: 011054 FRAME: 0194

Date August 21, 2000	Barry H. Lee	
State of ILLINOIS County of COOK)) ss:)	
• • •	personally appeared and acknowledged that the nd delivered by him as his free and voluntary act _, 2000.	
(Notarial Seal) FFICIAL SEAL JOAN CONNOR NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:05/22/04	Notary Public My commission expires: 05/22/04	
Date 8/22/60	Gene Wayman	
State of TLLINOIS County of COOK)) ss:)	
I hereby certify that Gene Wayman before me personally appeared and acknowledged that the foregoing Assignment was duly signed, sealed and delivered by him as his free and voluntary act on this \(\lambda \no		
(Notarial Scal) OFFICIAL SEAL JOAN CONNOR NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: 05/22/04	Notary Public My commission expires: 05/22/04	
Date 8-21- 2000	John Van Newenhizen	
State of TLLINOIS) ss:	
County of COOK)	

County of COOK

	re me personally appeared and acknowledged that ed and delivered by him as his free and voluntary, 2000.
(Notarial Seal)	Notary Public
	My commission expires:
OFFICIAL SEAL FIDATA WP602033 JOS AN ACONNOR NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: 05/22/04	05/22/04

-3-

RECORDED: 08/25/2000

PATENT REEL: 011054 FRAME: 0196